B177
1.25mm Pitch Super Low profile Crimping Connector
DF14 Series
■ Features
1. Super Low Profile
This is a connector special for right angle which has pursued a low
profile on the board.
Board mounting height: 2.5mm

Pin Header Contact Brass Tin-lead plated or gold plated –––––––
Fitting Phosphor copper Tin-lead plated –––––––
■ Ordering Information
● Connector
1
DF14    -  *  S  -  1.25  C
1 2 3 4 5
B179
■ Crimping Socket
[Specific No.]–**,(**)
Blank : 1 bag 100 pcs.
KApplicable Cable (Tin plating Annealed copper wire)
Conductor Size (Wire construction) Jacket Diameter
AWG26(7 cores/0.16mm)
AWG28(7 cores/0.127mm)
Ø0.54 to Ø1mm
AWG30(7 cores/0.1mm)
AWG32(7 cores/0.08mm)
KRecommended Cable
UL1571
KStrip Length
1.2 to 1.9mm
BApplicable Crimping Tool
Note:If other cables are used instead of the applicable cable, contact Hirose
sales department.
Type Part Number CL No. Applicable Contact
Applicator
AP105-DF14-2628S 901-4548-1 DF14-2628SCF/SCFA
AP105-DF14-3032S 901-4544-0 DF14-3032SCF/SCFA
Press Main Unit CM-105 901-0005-4 ---------------------------------------------
Manual Crimping Tool
DF14-2628/CR-HT 550-0261-1 DF14-2628SCF/SCFA
DF14-3032/CR-HT 550-0262-4 DF14-3032SCF/SCFA
Note 1.If a trouble has occurred due to tools, which are not designated by Hirose, Hirose won't guarantee any product.
Note 2.Use the reel contact sequentially cut for manual crimping tool.
Part Number CL No. Packaging Type Quantity Finish
DF14-2628SCF 538-0001-7-** Reel
10,000 Tin plated
DF14-3032SCF 538-0003-2-** Reel
■ Socket Crimping Contact
Note 1.The quantity at the specific No. "Blank" is delivered per bag. If needed, please order the products per bag.
Part Number CL No. Number of Contacts A B
DF14-  2S-1.25C(**) 538-0005-8-** 2 4.45 1.25
DF14-  3S-1.25C(**) 538-0006-0-** 3 5.70 2.50
DF14-  4S-1.25C(**) 538-0007-3-** 4 6.95 3.75
DF14-  5S-1.25C(**) 538-0008-6-** 5 8.20 5.00
DF14-  6S-1.25C(**) 538-0009-9-** 6 9.45 6.25
DF14-  7S-1.25C(**) 538-0010-8-** 7 10.70 7.50
DF14-  8S-1.25C(**) 538-0011-0-** 8 11.95 8.75
DF14-  9S-1.25C(**) 538-0013-6-** 9 13.20 10.00
DF14-10S-1.25C(**) 538-0014-9-** 10 14.45 11.25
DF14-15S-1.25C(**) 538-0054-3-** 15 20.70 17.50
DF14-20S-1.25C(**) 538-0059-7-** 20 26.95 23.75
DF14-25S-1.25C(**) 538-0064-7-** 25 33.20 30.00
DF14-30S-1.25C(**) 538-0012-3-** 30 39.45 36.25
Unit: mm
Photo: Contact insertion state
B180
With boss Without boss Tube Packaging
Part Number CL No. Part Number CL No.
Number of Contacts A B C D
Quantity
DF14-  2P-1.25H(**) 538-0021-4-** DF14A-  2P-1.25H(**) 538-0033-3-** 2 7.45 1.25 6.45 8.05 66
DF14-  3P-1.25H(**) 538-0022-7-** DF14A-  3P-1.25H(**) 538-0034-6-** 3 8.70 2.50 7.70 9.30 56
DF14-  4P-1.25H(**) 538-0023-0-** DF14A-  4P-1.25H(**) 538-0035-9-** 4 9.95 3.75 8.95 10.55 49
DF14-  5P-1.25H(**) 538-0024-2-** DF14A-  5P-1.25H(**) 538-0036-1-** 5 11.20 5.00 10.20 11.80 44
DF14-  6P-1.25H(**) 538-0025-5-** DF14A-  6P-1.25H(**) 538-0037-4-** 6 12.45 6.25 11.45 13.05 39
DF14-  7P-1.25H(**) 538-0026-8-** DF14A-  7P-1.25H(**) 538-0038-7-** 7 13.70 7.50 12.70 14.30 36
DF14-  8P-1.25H(**) 538-0027-0-** DF14A-  8P-1.25H(**) 538-0039-0-** 8 14.95 8.75 13.95 15.55 32
DF14-  9P-1.25H(**) 538-0028-3-** DF14A-  9P-1.25H(**) 538-0040-9-** 9 16.20 10.00 15.20 16.80 30
DF14-10P-1.25H(**) 538-0029-6-** DF14A-10P-1.25H(**) 538-0041-1-** 10 17.45 11.25 16.45 18.05 28